	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills D Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600	
HILLS	Master			١	Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
		File Number:	2019-0198			
File ID:	2019-0198	Type: Pur	chase	Status:	Consent Agenda	а
Version:	1	Reference: 201	9-0198	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	g
				File Created Date :	04/26/2019	
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization - HVAC Final Ad Preventative Maintenance & Repairs (CH/DPS/OCSO/FS 1,2,3,5)			Final Action:		
Title label:	Preventative Mainten	e Authorization - FACILITIE nance and Repair Services d \$42,000.00 through June	for eight (8) City	owned buildings in the	Hills,	
Title label: Notes:	Preventative Mainten amount not-to-excee	nance and Repair Services	for eight (8) City	owned buildings in the	Hills,	
	Preventative Mainten amount not-to-excee	nance and Repair Services	for eight (8) City	owned buildings in the		
Notes: Sponsors:	Preventative Mainten amount not-to-excee	ance and Repair Services d \$42,000.00 through June	for eight (8) City	owned buildings in the S Ventures Inc., Auburn I		
Notes: Sponsors:	Preventative Mainten amount not-to-excee MI	ance and Repair Services d \$42,000.00 through June	for eight (8) City	owned buildings in the Ventures Inc., Auburn I Enactment Date:		
Notes: Sponsors: Attachments:	Preventative Mainten amount not-to-excee MI	ance and Repair Services d \$42,000.00 through June	for eight (8) City	owned buildings in the Ventures Inc., Auburn I Enactment Date: Enactment Number:		
Notes: Sponsors: Attachments: Contact:	Preventative Mainten amount not-to-exceed MI 052019 Agenda Sur	ance and Repair Services d \$42,000.00 through June	for eight (8) City	owned buildings in the Ventures Inc., Auburn I Enactment Date: Enactment Number: Hearing Date:		

## Text of Legislative File 2019-0198

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - FACILITIES: Blanket Purchase Order for HVAC Preventative Maintenance and Repair Services for eight (8) City owned buildings in the amount not-to-exceed \$42,000.00 through June 30, 2020; K & S Ventures Inc., Auburn Hills, MI

Body

*Resolved,* that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a blanket purchase order for HVAC Preventative Maintenance and Repair Services for eight (8) City owned buildings to K & S Ventures, Inc., Auburn Hills, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$42,000.00 through June 30, 2020.